> \$40 00 7546,

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CYA, LLC		104/09/2001	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CYA Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Technology Drive	
Internal Address:	Cyber Park	
City:	Trumbull	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06611	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 75464372		CAPTURE YOUR ASSETS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-1096

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2033246155

Email: ast@ssjr.com

Correspondent Name: Gene S. Winter

Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 2: St. Onge et al.

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 04057-T0002A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Aaliyah S. Thornton

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment to CYA Technologies, Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002726 FRAME: 0740

900002304

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, CYA, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company with offices at 100 Technology Drive, Trumbull, Connecticut ("Assignor") has used the trademark "CAPTURE YOUR ASSETS" (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, CYA, LLC applied for federal registration of the Mark, Serial Number 75/464372; and

WHEREAS, CYA Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Mark and the registration therefore, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said Mark and the registration therefore for the United States and throughout the world, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee all papers, instruments and assignments and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Mark in the Assignee and to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Dated at Trumbull, Connecticut, this 9th day of April, 2001.

ASSIGNOR.

CYA, LLC

Ву

Elaine S. Price, Manager

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9th day of April, 2001.

RECORDED: 10/07/2003

Commissioner of the Superior Court

TRADEMARK REEL: 002726 FRAME: 0741